
District Court Interpreter Coordinator Directory (last updated February 2021)

Courthouse Name Work Telephone Work Email

Allegany County District Court Mandy Slider 301.723.3105 mandy.slider@mdcourts.gov

Anne Arundel County District Court Linda Hunt 410.260.1365 linda.hunt@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore City District Court Lisa Spriggs 410.878.8009 lisa.spriggs@mdcourts.gov

Baltimore County District Court Lori Simmet 410.512.2151  Lori.Simmet@mdcourts.gov

Calvert County District Court Constance De Wolfe 301.880.2730 constance.dewolfe@mdcourts.gov

Caroline County District Court Robin Manship 410.819.4600 robin.manship@mdcourts.gov

Carroll County District Court Abigail Ohm 410.871.3500  abigail.ohm@mdcourts.gov

Cecil County District Court Jessica Greene 410.996.2700 jessica.greene@mdcourts.gov

Charles County District Court Constance De Wolfe 301.880.2730 constance.dewolfe@mdcourts.gov

Dorchester County District Court Jennifer Raymond 410.901.1426   jennifer.raymond@mdcourts.gov

Frederick County District Court Ashley Little 301.600.2005 ashley.little@mdcourts.gov

Garrett County District Court Diane Viar 301.723.3115 diane.viar@mdcourts.gov

Harford County District Court Penny Kurek 410.836.4510 penny.kurek@mdcourts.gov

Harford County District Court Stephanie Zell 410.836.4516  stephanie.zell@mdcourts.gov

Howard County District Court Aimee Neiderer 410.480.7707  aimee.neiderer@mdcourts.gov

Kent County District Court Angela Collison 410.810.3362 angela.collison@mdcourts.gov

Montgomery County District Court - Rockville Christina Goupil 301.563.8868 christina.goupil@mdcourts.gov

Montgomery County District Court - Silver Spring Rachel Garrido 301.563.8520 rachel.garrido@mdcourts.gov
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Prince George's County District Court April Cress 301.298.4083 april.cress@mdcourts.gov

Queen Anne's County District Court Morgan Abey 410.819.4000 morgan.abey@mdcourts.gov

Somerset County District Court Constance Tyler 410.845.4776  constance.tyler@mdcourts.gov

St. Mary's County District Court Constance De Wolfe 301.880.2730 constance.dewolfe@mdcourts.gov

Talbot County District Court Leah Dukes 443.786.9456  leah.dukes@mdcourts.gov

Washington County District Court Lori Whitt 240.420.4664 lori.whitt@mdcourts.gov

Washington County District Court Erika Kirby 240.420.4640 erika.kirby@mdcourts.gov

Wicomico County District Court Renee Andrews 410.713.3510  renee.andrews@mdcourts.gov

Worcester County District Court - Snow Hill Andrea Erving 410.219.7841 andrea.erving@mdcourts.gov
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